## LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT





## WHEREASThe National School Lunch Program has served our nation admirably for<br/>more than 70 years through advanced practices and nutrition education; and

- WHEREAS the Lodi Unified School District Board of Education recognizes that children who are provided breakfast and lunch daily are better prepared for the learning environment; and,
- WHEREAS the Lodi Unified School District Nutrition Services Department works with local, state and federal agencies to follow health and safety guidelines and continues to provide school meals that meet the highest possible standards for nutritional quality and appeal; and,
- WHEREASthe Lodi Unified School District Board of Education continues to recognize and<br/>takes great pleasure in commending the dedicated food service professionals<br/>and administrators who accept and meet the daily challenge of supporting<br/>education by providing healthy school meals to the students of the District:

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Lodi Unified Board of Education hereby proclaims the week of October 11-15, 2021, as NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH WEEK and encourages all residents to become aware and concerned about their children's and their own nutrition habits, in hope of achieving a more healthful citizenry for today and the future.

## Signed this 5<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021,

Clerk of the Board Lodi Unified School District



President of the Board Lodi Unified School District